Parker Fluid Control
Angle Body Valves
Housing is 304 SS standard,
or optional Aluminum
RED Position
indicator on all
models
Piston ring FKM

 • Valve  seats and seal components fully repairable
Normally Open ValveNormally Closed Valve
- 2 -
SERIES PA - NORMALLY CLOSED VALVES -
FLOW DIRECTION OVER SEAT
Model Numbers Shown are BSP threads
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
For NPT porting, change “G” to “N” in 7th position
To obtain Cv multiply Kv by 1.16
To obtain lbs., multiply kgs by 2.2
304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
For NPT porting, change “G” to “N” in 7th position
To obtain Cv multiply Kv by 1.16
To obtain lbs., multiply kgs by 2.2
DN10	 3/8"	 13
	 40	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4-10	 58-145	 PA10S1G3S040S	 0.78
				    50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3-10	 44-145	 PA10S1G3S050S	 1.01
DN15	 1/2"	 13
	 40	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4-10	 58-145	 PA15S1G4S040S	 0.80
				    50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3-10	 44-145	 PA15S1G4S050S	 1.03
	 DN20	 3/4"	 18	 50	 9.5	 0-16	 0-232	 3-4	 44-58	 PA20S1G5S050S	 1.06
DN25	 1"	 24
	 50	 18.1	 0-16	 0-232	 3-5.5	 44-80	 PA25S1G6S050S	 1.38
				    63	 18.1	 0-16	 0-232	 3-3.5	 44-51	 PA25S1G6S063S	 2.05
	 DN32	 1-1/4"	 31	 63	 23.1	 0-16	 0-232	 3-5	 44-73	 PA32S1G7S063S	 2.40
	 DN40	 1-1/2"	 35	 63	 32.9	 0-16	 0-232	 3-6	 44-87	 PA40S1G8S063S	 2.75
				    63	 52.8	 0-10	 0-145	 3-6.5	 44-95	 PA50S1G9S063S	 3.50
	 DN50	 2"	 45	 80	 52.8	 0-16	 0-232	 3-6.6	 44-96	 PA50S1G9S080S	 4.62
				    100	 52.8	 0-16	 0-232	 3-5	 44-73	 PA50S1G9S100S	 5.16
	 DN65	 2-1/2"	 65	 100	 82	 0-10	 0-145	 3-6	 44-87	 PA65S1GTS100S	 8.65
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
DN10	 3/8"	 13
	 40	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4-10	 58-145	 PA10S1G3R040S	 0.78
				    50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3-10	 44-145	 PA10S1G3R050S	 1.01
DN15	 1/2"	 13
	 40	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4-10	 58-145	 PA15S1G4R040S	 0.80
				    50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3-10	 44-145	 PA15S1G4R050S	 1.03
	 DN20	 3/4"	 18	 50	 9.5	 0-16	 0-232	 3-4	 44-58	 PA20S1G5R050S	 1.06
DN25	 1"	 24
	 50	 18.1	 0-16	 0-232	 3-5.5	 44-80	 PA25S1G6R050S	 1.38
				    63	 18.1	 0-16	 0-232	 3-3.5	 44-51	 PA25S1G6R063S	 2.05
	 DN32	 1-1/4"	 31	 63	 23.1	 0-16	 0-232	 3-5	 44-73	 PA32S1G7R063S	 2.40
	 DN40	 1-1/2"	 35	 63	 32.9	 0-16	 0-232	 3-6	 44-87	 PA40S1G8R063S	 2.75
				    63	 52.8	 0-10	 0-145	 3-6.5	 44-95	 PA50S1G9R063S	 3.50
	 DN50	 2"	 45	 80	 52.8	 0-16	 0-232	 3-6.6	 44-96	 PA50S1G9R080S	 4.62
				    100	 52.8	 0-16	 0-232	 3-5	 44-73	 PA50S1G9R100S	 5.16
	 DN65	 2-1/2"	 65	 100	 82	 0-10	 0-145	 3-6	 44-87	 PA65S1GTR100S	 8.65
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)

below
See
diagram
below
- 3 -
Control Pressure & Operating Pressure Charts for the Normally Closed
valves with 304 SS actuators
Flow Charts
Normally Closed Valve Normally Open Valve
- 4 -
SERIES PA - NORMALLY CLOSED VALVES -
FLOW DIRECTION OVER SEAT
Model Numbers Shown are BSP threads
 Aluminum Actuator with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
 Aluminum Actuator with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3-10	 44-145	 PA10S1G3S050A	 0.75
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3-10	 44-145	 PA15S1G4S050A	 0.80
	 DN20	 3/4"	 18	 50	 9.5	 0-16	 0-232	 3-4	 44-58	 PA20S1G5S050A	 0.90
DN25	 1"	 24
	 50	 18.1	 0-16	 0-232	 3-5.5	 44-80	 PA25S1G6S050A	 1.27
				    63	 18.1	 0-16	 0-232	 3-4	 44-58	 PA25S1G6S063A	 1.65
	 DN32	 1-1/4"	 31	 63	 23.1	 0-16	 0-232	 3-5.5	 44-80	 PA32S1G7S063A	 1.89
	 DN40	 1-1/2"	 35	 63	 32.9	 0-16	 0-232	 3-6.5	 44-95	 PA40S1G8S063A	 2.15
				    63	 52.8	 0-10	 0-145	 3-6.5	 44-95	 PA50S1G9S063A	 2.98
	 DN50	 2"	 45	 80	 52.8	 0-16	 0-232	 3-6.6	 44-96	 PA50S1G9S080A	 3.56
				    100	 52.8	 0-16	 0-232	 3-5	 44-73	 PA50S1G9S100A	 4.75
	 DN65	 2-1/2"	 65	 100	 82	 0-10	 0-145	 3-6	 44-87	 PA65S1GTS100A	 5.50
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
For NPT porting, change “G” to “N” in 7th position
To obtain Cv multiply Kv by 1.16
To obtain lbs., multiply kgs by 2.2
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3-10	 44-145	 PA10S1G3R050A	 0.75
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3-10	 44-145	 PA15S1G4R050A	 0.80
	 DN20	 3/4"	 18	 50	 9.5	 0-16	 0-232	 3-4	 44-58	 PA20S1G5R050A	 0.90
DN25	 1"	 24
	 50	 18.1	 0-16	 0-232	 3-5.5	 44-80	 PA25S1G6R050A	 1.27
				    63	 18.1	 0-16	 0-232	 3-4	 44-58	 PA25S1G6R063A	 1.65
	 DN32	 1-1/4"	 31	 63	 23.1	 0-16	 0-232	 3-5.5	 44-80	 PA32S1G7R063A	 1.89
	 DN40	 1-1/2"	 35	 63	 32.9	 0-16	 0-232	 3-6.5	 44-95	 PA40S1G8R063A	 2.15
				    63	 52.8	 0-10	 0-145	 3-6.5	 44-95	 PA50S1G9R063A	 2.98
	 DN50	 2"	 45	 80	 52.8	 0-16	 0-232	 3-6.6	 44-96	 PA50S1G9R080A	 3.56
				    100	 52.8	 0-16	 0-232	 3-5	 44-73	 PA50S1G9R100A	 4.75
	 DN65	 2-1/2"	 65	 100	 82	 0-10	 0-145	 3-6	 44-87	 PA65S1GTR100A	 5.50
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)

valves with aluminum actuators
Flow Charts
Normally Closed Valve Normally Open Valve
- 6 -
SERIES PA - NORMALLY OPEN VALVES -
FLOW DIRECTION OVER SEAT
Model Numbers Shown are BSP threads
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
For NPT porting, change “G” to “N” in 7th position
To obtain Cv multiply Kv by 1.16
To obtain lbs., multiply kgs by 2.2
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
Control Pressure & Operating Pressure
Charts do not apply for Normally Open valves. A minimum pressure as noted above is all that is
required, up to the maximum listed.
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5	 51	 PA10S2G3S050S	 1.0
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5	 51	 PA15S2G4S050S	 1.03
	 DN20	 3/4"	 18	 50	 9.5	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5	 51	 PA20S2G5S050S	 1.06
	 DN25	 1"	 24	 63	 18.1	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5	 66	 PA25S2G6S063S	 2.05
	 DN32	 1-1/4"	 31	 63	 23.1	 0-14	 0-203	 4.5	 66	 PA32S2G7S063S	 2.40
	 DN40	 1-1/2"	 35	 63	 32.9	 0-11	 0-160	 4.5	 66	 PA40S2G8S063S	 2.75
DN50	 2"	 45
	 63	 52.8	 0-6	 0-87	 5	 73	 PA50S2G9S063S	 3.50
				    80	 52.8	 0-12	 0-174	 5	 73	 PA50S2G9S080S	 4.62
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Min.Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
For NPT porting, change “G” to “N” in 7th position
To obtain Cv multiply Kv by 1.16
To obtain lbs., multiply kgs by 2.2
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5	 51	 PA10S2G3R050S	 1.0
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5	 51	 PA15S2G4R050S	 1.03
	 DN20	 3/4"	 18	 50	 9.5	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5	 51	 PA20S2G5R050S	 1.06
	 DN25	 1"	 24	 63	 18.1	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5	 66	 PA25S2G6R063S	 2.05
	 DN32	 1-1/4"	 31	 63	 23.1	 0-14	 0-203	 4.5	 66	 PA32S2G7R063S	 2.40
	 DN40	 1-1/2"	 35	 63	 32.9	 0-11	 0-160	 4.5	 66	 PA40S2G8R063S	 2.75
DN50	 2"	 45
	 63	 52.8	 0-6	 0-87	 5	 73	 PA50S2G9R063S	 3.50
				    80	 52.8	 0-12	 0-174	 5	 73	 PA50S2G9R080S	 4.62
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Min.Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
Flow Charts
Normally Closed Valve Normally Open Valve
- 7 -
SERIES PA - NORMALLY OPEN VALVES -
FLOW DIRECTION OVER SEAT
Model Numbers Shown are BSP threads
 Aluminum Actuators with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5	 51	 PA10S2G3S050A
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5	 51	 PA15S2G4S050A
	 DN20	 3/4"	 18	 50	 9.5	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5	 51	 PA20S2G5S050A
	 DN25	 1"	 24	 63	 18.1	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5	 66	 PA25S2G6S063A
	 DN32	 1-1/4"	 31	 63	 23.1	 0-14	 0-232	 4.5	 44	 PA32S2G7S063A
	 DN40	 1-1/2"	 35	 63	 32.9	 0-11	 0-232	 4.5	 44	 PA40S2G8S063A
	 DN50	 2"	 45
	 63	 52.8	 0-6	 0-87	 5.0	 44	 PA50S2G9S063A
				    80	 52.8	 0-12	 0-174	 5.0	 44	 PA50S2G9S080A
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Min.Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
 Aluminum Actuators with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
For NPT porting, change “G” to “N” in 7th position	 To obtain Cv multiply Kv by 1.16	 To obtain lbs., multiply Kgs by 2.2
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5	 51	 PA10S2G3R050A
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5	 51	 PA15S2G4R050A
	 DN20	 3/4"	 18	 50	 9.5	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5	 51	 PA20S2G5R050A
	 DN25	 1"	 24	 63	 18.1	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5	 66	 PA25S2G6R063A
	 DN32	 1-1/4"	 31	 63	 23.1	 0-14	 0-232	 4.5	 44	 PA32S2G7R063A
	 DN40	 1-1/2"	 35	 63	 32.9	 0-11	 0-232	 4.5	 44	 PA40S2G8R063A
DN50	 2"	 45
	 63	 52.8	 0-6	 0-87	 5.0	 44	 PA50S2G9R063A
				    80	 52.8	 0-12	 0-174	 5.0	 44	 PA50S2G9R080A
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator

kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Min.Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
For NPT porting, change “G” to “N” in 7th position	 To obtain Cv multiply Kv by 1.16	 To obtain lbs., multiply Kgs by 2.2
Valve Open Valve ClosedFlow Charts
- 8 -
SERIES PA - NORMALLY CLOSED VALVES -
FLOW DIRECTION UNDER SEAT
ANTI WATER HAMMER CONSTRUCTION
Model Numbers Shown are BSP threads
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5	 66	 PA10SAG3S050S	 1.01
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5	 66	 PA15SAG4S050S	 1.03
	 DN20	 3/4"	 18	 50	 9.5	 0-10	 0-145	 4.5	 66	 PA20SAG5S050S	 1.06
	 DN25	 1"	 24	 63	 18.1	 0-8	 0-116	 4.5	 66	 PA25SAG6S063S	 2.05
	 DN32	 1-1/4"	 31	 80	 23.1	 0-11	 0-160	 4	 58	 PA32SAG7S080S	 3.82
DN40	 1-1/2"	 35
	 80	 32.9	 0-8	 0-116	 4	 58	 PA40SAG8S080S	 4.07
				    100	 32.9	 0-16	 0-232	 4	 58	 PA40SAG8S100S	 4.61
	 DN50	 2"	 45	 100	 52.8	 0-9	 0-131	 4	 58	 PA50SAG9S100S	 5.16
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Min.Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
For NPT porting, change “G” to “N” in 7th position
To obtain Cv multiply Kv by 1.16
To obtain lbs., multiply kgs by 2.2
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5	 66	 PA10SAG3R050S	 1.01
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5	 66	 PA15SAG4R050S	 1.03
	 DN20	 3/4"	 18	 50	 9.5	 0-10	 0-145	 4.5	 66	 PA20SAG5R050S	 1.06
	 DN25	 1"	 24	 63	 18.1	 0-8	 0-116	 4.5	 66	 PA25SAG6R063S	 2.05
	 DN32	 1-1/4"	 31	 80	 23.1	 0-11	 0-160	 4	 58	 PA32SAG7R080S	 3.82
DN40	 1-1/2"	 35
	 80	 32.9	 0-8	 0-116	 4	 58	 PA40SAG8R080S	 4.07
				    100	 32.9	 0-16	 0-232	 4	 58	 PA40SAG8R100S	 4.61
	 DN50	 2"	 45	 100	 52.8	 0-9	 0-131	 4	 58	 PA50SAG9R100S	 5.16
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator

kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Min.Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
For NPT porting, change “G” to “N” in 7th position
To obtain Cv multiply Kv by 1.16
To obtain lbs., multiply kgs by 2.2
- 9 -
SERIES PA - NORMALLY CLOSED VALVES -
FLOW DIRECTION UNDER SEAT
ANTI WATER HAMMER CONSTRUCTION
Model Numbers Shown are BSP threads
 Aluminum Actuator with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5	 66	 PA10SAG3R050A	 0.75
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5	 66	 PA15SAG4R050A	 0.80
	 DN20	 3/4"	 18	 50	 9.5	 0-10	 0-145	 4.5	 66	 PA20SAG5R050A	 0.90
	 DN25	 1"	 24	 63	 18.1	 0-8	 0-116	 4.5	 66	 PA25SAG6R063A	 1.65
	 DN32	 1-1/4"	 31	 80	 23.1	 0-11	 0-160	 4	 58	 PA32SAG7R080A	 2.80
DN40	 1-1/2"	 35
	 80	 32.9	 0-8	 0-116	 4	 58	 PA40SAG8R080A	 3.10
				    100	 32.9	 0-16	 0-232	 4	 58	 PA40SAG8R100A	 4.15
	 DN50	 2"	 45	 100	 52.8	 0-9	 0-131	 4	 58	 PA50SAG9R100A	 4.75
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator

kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Min.Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
For NPT porting, change “G” to “N” in 7th position
To obtain Cv multiply Kv by 1.16
To obtain lbs., multiply kgs by 2.2
Flow Charts
Normally Closed Valve Normally Open Valve
 Aluminum Actuator with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
For NPT porting, change “G” to “N” in 7th position
To obtain Cv multiply Kv by 1.16
To obtain lbs., multiply kgs by 2.2
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5	 66	 PA10SAG3S050A	 0.75
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5	 66	 PA15SAG4S050A	 0.80
	 DN20	 3/4"	 18	 50	 9.5	 0-10	 0-145	 4.5	 66	 PA20SAG5S050A	 0.90
	 DN25	 1"	 24	 63	 18.1	 0-8	 0-116	 4.5	 66	 PA25SAG6S063A	 1.65
	 DN32	 1-1/4"	 31	 80	 23.1	 0-11	 0-160	 4	 58	 PA32SAG7S080A	 2.80
DN40	 1-1/2"	 35
	 80	 32.9	 0-8	 0-116	 4	 58	 PA40SAG8S080A	 3.10
				    100	 32.9	 0-16	 0-232	 4	 58	 PA40SAG8S100A	 4.15
	 DN50	 2"	 45	 100	 52.8	 0-9	 0-131	 4	 58	 PA50SAG9S100A	 4.75
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Min.Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
- 10 -
SERIES PA - NORMALLY OPEN VALVES -
FLOW DIRECTION UNDER SEAT
Model Numbers Shown are BSP threads
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5 -10	 51-145	 PA10S3G3S050S	 1.01
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5 -10	 51-145	 PA15S3G4S050S	 1.03
	 DN20	 3/4"	 18	 50	 9.5	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5-10	 51-145	 PA20S3G5S050S	 1.06
	 DN25	 1"	 24	 63	 15.5	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5 -10	 66-145	 PA25S3G6S063S	 2.05
	 DN32	 1-1/4"	 31	 80	 23.1	 0-16	 0-232	 3.0 -10	 44-145	 PA32S3G7S080S	 3.80
	 DN40	 1-1/2"	 35	 80	 31	 0-16	 0-232	 3.0 -10	 44-145	 PA40S3G8S080S	 4.05
	 DN50	 2"	 45	 80	 50	 0-16	 0-232	 3.0 -10	 44-145	 PA50S3G9S080S	 4.62
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
For NPT porting, change “G” to “N” in 7th position	 To obtain Cv multiply Kv by 1.16	 To obtain lbs., multiply Kgs by 2.2
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5 -10	 51-145	 PA10S3G3R050S	 1.01
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5 -10	 51-145	 PA15S3G4R050S	 1.03
	 DN20	 3/4"	 18	 50	 9.5	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5-10	 51-145	 PA20S3G5R050S	 1.06
	 DN25	 1"	 24	 63	 18.1	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5 -10	 66-145	 PA25S3G6R063S	 2.05
	 DN32	 1-1/4"	 31	 80	 23.1	 0-16	 0-232	 3.0 -10	 44-145	 PA32S3G7R080S	 3.80
	 DN40	 1-1/2"	 35	 80	 31	 0-16	 0-232	 3.0 -10	 44-145	 PA40S3G8R080S	 4.05
	 DN50	 2"	 45	 80	 50	 0-16	 0-232	 3.0 -10	 44-145	 PA50S3G9R080S	 4.62
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator

For NPT porting, change “G” to “N” in 7th position	 To obtain Cv multiply Kv by 1.16	 To obtain lbs., multiply Kgs by 2.2
Valve Open Valve Closed
Control Pressure & Operating Pressure
Flow Charts
See
diagram
below
See
diagram
below
- 11 -
SERIES PA - NORMALLY OPEN VALVES -
FLOW DIRECTION UNDER SEAT
Model Numbers Shown are BSP threads
 Aluminum Actuators with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5 -10	 51-145	 PA10S3G3S050A	 0.88
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5 -10	 51-145	 PA15S3G4S050A	 0.90
	 DN20	 3/4"	 18	 50	 9.5	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5-10	 51-145	 PA20S3G5S050A	 1.00
	 DN25	 1"	 24	 63	 15.5	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5 -10	 66-145	 PA25S3G6S063A	 1.70
	 DN32	 1-1/4"	 31	 80	 23.1	 0-16	 0-232	 3.0 -10	 44-145	 PA32S3G7S080A	 2.90
	 DN40	 1-1/2"	 35	 80	 31	 0-16	 0-232	 3.0 -10	 44-145	 PA40S3G8S080A	 3.19
	 DN50	 2"	 45	 80	 50	 0-16	 0-232	 3.0 -10	 44-145	 PA50S3G9S080A	 3.95
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
For NPT porting, change “G” to “N” in 7th position
To obtain Cv multiply Kv by 1.16
To obtain lbs., multiply Kgs by 2.2
 Aluminum Actuators with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5 -10	 51-145	 PA10S3G3R050A	 0.88
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 50	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5 -10	 51-145	 PA15S3G4R050A	 0.90
	 DN20	 3/4"	 18	 50	 9.5	 0-16	 0-232	 3.5-10	 51-145	 PA20S3G5R050A	 1.01
	 DN25	 1"	 24	 63	 15.5	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5 -10	 66-145	 PA25S3G6R063A	 1.70
	 DN32	 1-1/4"	 31	 80	 23.1	 0-16	 0-232	 3.0 -10	 44-145	 PA32S3G7R080A	 2.91
	 DN40	 1-1/2"	 35	 80	 31	 0-16	 0-232	 3.0 -10	 44-145	 PA40S3G8R080A	 3.20
	 DN50	 2"	 45	 80	 50	 0-16	 0-232	 3.0 -10	 44-145	 PA50S3G9R080A	 3.98
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator

See
diagram
below
- 12 -
SERIES PA - COMPACT DESIGN NORMALLY
CLOSED VALVES FLOW DIRECTION OVER SEAT
Media Temperature -10~100°c
Model Numbers Shown are BSP threads
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
SERIES PA - COMPACT DESIGN NORMALLY CLOSED VALVES
FLOW DIRECTION OVER SEAT   Media Temperature -10~180°c
Model Numbers Shown are BSP threads
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5-6	 66-87	 PA10C3G3S032S	 0.58
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5-6	 66-87	 PA15C3G4S032S	 0.60
	 DN20	 3/4"	 15	 32	 5.4	 0-14	 0-203	 4.5-6	 66-87	 PA20C3G5S032S	 0.65
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5-6	 66-87	 PA10C3G3R032S	 0.58
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5-6	 66-87	 PA15C3G4R032S	 0.60
	 DN20	 3/4"	 15	 32	 5.4	 0-14	 0-203	 4.5-6	 66-87	 PA20C3G5R032S	 0.65
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5-6	 66-87	 PA10C1G3S032S	 0.63
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5-6	 66-87	 PA15C1G4S032S	 0.65
	 DN20	 3/4"	 15	 32	 5.4	 0-14	 0-203	 4.5-6	 66-87	 PA20C1G5S032S	 0.71
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5-6	 66-87	 PA10C1G3R032S	 0.63
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 4.5-6	 66-87	 PA15C1G4R032S	 0.65
	 DN20	 3/4"	 15	 32	 5.4	 0-14	 0-203	 4.5-6	 66-87	 PA20C1G5R032S	 0.71
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator

Control Pressure & Operating Pressure Charts
- 13 -
SERIES PA - COMPACT DESIGN NORMALLY
CLOSED VALVES FLOW DIRECTION UNDER SEAT
Media Temperature -10~100°c
Model Numbers Shown are BSP threads
SERIES PA - COMPACT DESIGN NORMALLY CLOSED VALVES
FLOW DIRECTION UNDER SEAT   Media Temperature -10~180°c
Model Numbers Shown are BSP threads
For all Compact Design valves on pages 10-11 the following applies:
For NPT porting, change “G” to “N” in 7th position
To obtain Cv multiply Kv by 1.16
To obtain lbs., multiply kgs by 2.2
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-6	 0-87	 5-6	 73-87	 PA10C4G3S032S	 0.58
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-6	 0-87	 5-6	 73-87	 PA15C4G4S032S	 0.60
	 DN20	 3/4"	 15	 32	 5.4	 0-4	 0-58	 5-6	 73-87	 PA20C4G5S032S	 0.65
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-6	 0-87	 5-6	 73-87	 PA10C4G3R032S	 0.58
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-6	 0-87	 5-6	 73-87	 PA15C4G4R032S	 0.60
	 DN20	 3/4"	 15	 32	 5.4	 0-4	 0-58	 5-6	 73-87	 PA20C4G5R032S	 0.65
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-6	 0-87	 5-6	 73-87	 PA10C2G3S032S	 0.63
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-6	 0-87	 5-6	 73-87	 PA15C2G4S032S	 0.65
	 DN20	 3/4"	 15	 32	 5.4	 0-4	 0-58	 5-6	 73-87	 PA20C2G5S032S	 0.71
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-6	 0-87	 5-6	 73-87	 PA10C2G3R032S	 0.63
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-6	 0-87	 5-6	 73-87	 PA15C2G4R032S	 0.65
	 DN20	 3/4"	 15	 32	 5.4	 0-4	 0-58	 5-6	 73-87	 PA20C2G5R032S	 0.71
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator

the seat. A minimum pressure as noted above is all that
is required, up to the maximum listed.
- 14 -
SERIES PA - COMPACT DESIGN NORMALLY
OPEN VALVES FLOW DIRECTION OVER SEAT
Media Temperature -10~100°c
Model Numbers Shown are BSP threads
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
SERIES PA - COMPACT DESIGN NORMALLY OPEN VALVES
FLOW DIRECTION OVER SEAT
Media Temperature -10~180°c
Model Numbers Shown are BSP threads
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 5 -10	 72.5-145	 PA10J3G3S032S	 0.58
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 5 -10	 72.5-145	 PA15J3G4S032S	 0.6
	 DN20	 3/4"	 15	 32	 5.4	 0-10	 0-145	 5 -10	 72.5-145	 PA20J3G5S032S	 0.65
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 5 -10	 72.5-145	 PA10J3G3R032S	 0.58
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 5 -10	 72.5-145	 PA15J3G4R032S	 0.60
	 DN20	 3/4"	 15	 32	 5.4	 0-10	 0-145	 5 -10	 72.5-145	 PA20J3G5R032S	 0.65
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 5-10	 72.5-145	 PA10J1G3S032S	 0.63
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 5-10	 72.5-145	 PA15J1G4S032S	 0.65
	 DN20	 3/4"	 15	 32	 5.4	 0-10	 0-145	 5-10	 72.5-145	 PA20J1G5S032S	 0.71
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 5-10	 72.5-145	 PA10J1G3R032S	 0.63
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-16	 0-232	 5-10	 72.5-145	 PA15J1G4R032S	 0.65
	 DN20	 3/4"	 15	 32	 5.4	 0-10	 0-145	 5-10	 72.5-145	 PA20J1G5R032S	 0.71
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator

Flow Charts
Normally Open Valve Normally Closed Valve
Control Pressure & Operating Pressure Charts
- 15 -
SERIES PA - COMPACT DESIGN NORMALLY
OPEN VALVES FLOW DIRECTION UNDER SEAT
Media Temperature -10~100°c
Model Numbers Shown are BSP threads
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
SERIES PA - COMPACT DESIGN NORMALLY OPEN VALVES
FLOW DIRECTION UNDER SEAT   Media Temperature -10~180°c
Model Numbers Shown are BSP threads
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
 304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-6	 0-87	 4 -10	 58-145	 PA10J4G3S032S	 0.58
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-6	 0-87	 4 -10	 58-145	 PA15J4G4S032S	 0.60
	 DN20	 3/4"	 15	 32	 5.4	 0-4	 0-87	 4 -10	 58-145	 PA20J4G5S032S	 0.65
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-6	 0-87	 4 -10	 58-145	 PA10J4G3R032S	 0.58
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-6	 0-87	 4 -10	 58-145	 PA15J4G4R032S	 0.60
	 DN20	 3/4"	 15	 32	 5.4	 0-4	 0-87	 4 -10	 58-145	 PA20J4G5R032S	 0.65
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-6	 0-87	 4 -10	 58-145	 PA10J2G3S032S	 0.63
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-6	 0-87	 4 -10	 58-145	 PA15J2G4S032S	 0.65
	 DN20	 3/4"	 15	 32	 5.4	 0-4	 0-87	 4 -10	 58-145	 PA20J2G5S032S	 0.71
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator
(mm)
Model Number
Kv
(m3/h)
Net
Weight
kgs
Operating Pressure
Differential
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Bar PSI Bar PSI
	 DN10	 3/8"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-6	 0-87	 4 -10	 58-145	 PA10J2G3R032S	 0.63
	 DN15	 1/2"	 13	 32	 4.7	 0-6	 0-87	 4 -10	 58-145	 PA15J2G4R032S	 0.65
	 DN20	 3/4"	 15	 32	 5.4	 0-4	 0-87	 4 -10	 58-145	 PA20J2G5R032S	 0.71
Size Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Actuator

	 TT	 BSPT 2-1/2
SERIES PA
Numbering System
Angle Body Valve Numbering System
1: Valve size 2: Valve Type/series 3: �Body Thread
Standard
4: �Body
Material
5: �Actuator
Description
6:�Special
requirement
10PA oG3 S 063SS1
	 10	 DN10
	 15	 DN15
	 20	 DN20
	 25	 DN25
	 32	 DN32
	 40	 DN40
	 50	 DN50
	 65	 DN65
	 S	 304SS
	 R	 316L SS
	 W	 without body
	 O	 Oxygen
	 HT	 High T°(220°C)
	 LS	 Mechanical Limit Switch Box
	 PS	 Proximity Switch
	 HP	 high pilot pressure to 16bar
	 PR	 Proportional
Stainless Steel 304
	032S	32mm actuator
	040S	40mm actuator
	050S	50mm actuator
	063S	63mm actuator
	080S	80mm actuator
	100S	100mm actuator
Aluminum
	040A	40mm actuator
	050A	50mm actuator
	063A	63mm actuator
	080A	80mm actuator
	100A	100mm actuator
	 N3	 3/8 NPT
	 N4	 1/2 NPT
	 N5	 3/4 NPT
	 N6	 1 NPT
	 N7	 1-1/4 NPT
	 N8	 1-1/2 NPT
	 N9	 2 NPT
	 NT	 2-1/2 NPT
	 XX	 None (witouht body)
	 Weldend connection
	 WA	 ASME BPE	 W2	 DIN 11850.2
	 WS	 SMS 3008	 W3	 DIN 11850.3
	 W1	 DIN 11850.1	 WD	 ISO 1127/47200
	 CA	 CLAMP type ASME/BPE
	 CI	 CLAMP type ISO
	 FA	 Flange type ANSI B16.5-2003 RF 150Lb
	 FD	 Flange type DIN 2633 RF PN16
	 FJ	 Flange type JIS B2239-2004 RF 16K
  S1         NC
  S2         NO
  S3         NO
  SA         NC
	 C2	 NC
	 C4	 NC(100°C)
	 J2	 NO
	 J4 	 NO(100°C)
	 C1	 NC
	 C3	 NC(100°C)
	 J1	 NO
	 J3	 NO(100°C)
0: Parker Actuator(PA)